17 | 16 | 15 | 14 | 13 | 12 | 11 | 10 v 8 | 7 | 6 | 5 | [T swoua] 3 | 2 | 1
LTR | DATE REV:IIJSEIS?;SIPTIUN BY
| T e
7100-26R TO BILL OF MAT'L, ADCED
@ \”E'V‘ EAVERQ;:Q)'?EQ, ITEM 2 WAS 9532,
[ 5-11-92| ADDED P/N NOTE = DAC|
’j 7;3:9972 9533!7; “‘:fE?BNII?lePIQT 31285, P/N 33158 WAS ::H
STrTTevOOn - Eﬁﬁ%%%%%%%%%;ﬁ
E Sams x
B (ol g N . . . 1L/
(L _ /
] - At -
R tD K
ITEM 19 REMOVED
s A
REFERENCE DRAWINGS:
IDENTIFICATION OF PARTS DX-7100-26
: —t |—> B @ @ OUTLINE ORAWING B-9680 FOR 7100-26
T OUTLINE ORAWING B-31320 FOR 7100-26R
' j it : I C — D I 1/4 DIA
— ) — : (TYP)

NN

37 9716 EXTENDED

32 5/8 (OMPRESSED ( SHOWN)

/100-26 SHOWN

VIEW A-A

(FULL SCALE)
WITH ITEM 27 REMOVED

VIEW A-A

(FULL SCALE)
WITH ITEM 27 REMOVED

10N OWNED BY ELLC L INC. AND IT AND ALL COPIES THEREF [scae 8" = 12° Joae 1-26-88 REV.
ARE TO BE RETURNED TD ELLCON-NATIONAL WHEN SO REGUESTED. THIS DOCUMENT
7100-26 [ONLY 7100-26R [ONLY AL DIMENSTONS NOMINAL | Bt el SERRERAE W oo ™ wi | ) 5190 05 ||
BB HIRE 1 B LSS YT T e T [y o
17 [ 16 [ 15 [ 14 [ 13 [ 12 11 10 A 8 7 [ ) [ g 4 3 [ 2 [ 1

(FULL SCALE)

SECTION B-B

SECTION C-C

(FULL SCALE)

EST WT = 48 LBS

SECTION D-D

(FULL SCALE)

I [ 1 [33158 CONTROL ROD NUT 29
I |1 [4493-35 | NUT,ESNA 1/2-13 UNC 28
L [1 [31139 | CONTROL ARM 27
L [1 [9356 NAMEPLATE 26
I |1 [4493-7 [NUT,ESNA 1/4-20 UNC 25
| |1 |3442-59 |BOLT,HEX.HD.1/4-20 X 1-3/8 24
- |1 |31073-2 | TRIGGER 23
I |- [31073-1 | TRIGGER 23
L [1 [9537 WARNING TAG 22
| [ 1 [ 3442-27 | SHIPPING BOLT 21 |
6 |6 |3978-1 | SCREW,HEX.HD.1/4-20 X 9/32 20
I |1 19295 COVER 19
2 |2 |4516-23 | SET SCREW 18
I |1 [31059 ADJUSTING SPACER (PT OF IT 1) | 17
I |1 [31993 JAW 16
I [ 1 19255 FELT 15
2 [2 [31053 | PAWL AND ACT.SPRING GUIDE 14
2 |2 19303 PAWL SPRING 13
2 |12 19169 PAWL 12
2 |2 19254 ACTUATOR SPRING 11
I |1 [31072 | CAMMING BAR 0
I |1 [30916 |RETAINER g
3 | 3 | 3442-131 | SCREW,HEX.HD. 3/8-16 X 5/8 8
I [ 1 [30909 END CLOSLRE 7
I [ 1 [33696 LOAD SPRING 6
| [ 1 |[8847 COMPRESSION SPRING g
2 |2 |8855 BEARING 4
I |1 |30946 NUT 3
1 |1 |32017 SCREW ASSEMBLY 2
- |1 ]31070-R |HOUSING ASSEMBLY |
I |- |[31070 HOUSING ASSEMBLY |
X_| 7100-26R [ ASSEMBLY (RIGHT HAND) -
X 7100-26 | ASSEMBLY (LEFT HAND) -
OTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION [TEM
BILL OF MATERIAL
ELLCON [
NATIONAL
50 BEECHTREE BLVD. GREENVILLE, S.C. 20605

SLACK ADJUSTER

THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS CONTENTS CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
INFORMAT LLCON-NATIONAL, INC

MODEL 7100-26 & -26R




